



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25115 (Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box)
Version Number	1
Date	25/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name		Prosecco Rosé DOC Spumante Brut – cl 75	
Description of Product		Il Vino dei Poeti Prosecco Rosé DOC is a Brut sparkling wine that originates from grapes grown in Prosecco DOC Area, cultivated according to classic and traditional techniques that have maintained their quality and typicality unchanged over the years. Il Vino dei Poeti Prosecco Rosé is made from a blend of Glera and Pinot Noir.	
Product Code		V23007075 (Supplier) / SPAR630R (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Walker & Wodehouse Wines	
Country of Origin		Italy	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Prosecco Rosé DOC Spumante Brut – cl 75	
ABV:		11.5%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans		N/A	Vegetarians
			N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the
			Comment

		manufacturing environment	
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	New Wave Cornish Shortbread with Strawberry Pieces 200g		
Description of Product	Crumbly, melt in the mouth biscuits made with Cornish Clotted Cream and Strawberry Pieces.		
Product Code	F30222 (Supplier) / BIS643K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Furniss of Cornwall Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Emulsifier (Distilled Monoglyceride), Flavouring, Colouring (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Cornflour, Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (10%) (Fruit (Apple, Strawberry), Fructose Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, WHEAT Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity regulator: Malic Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Natural Food Colouring, Natural Strawberry Flavouring, Natural Flavourings), Clotted Cream (MILK) (5%), Cornish Sea Salt			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2239		
Energy (kcal)	535		
Fat (g)	27.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	11.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	69.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	25.2		
Protein (g)	16		
Salt (g)	0.59		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	

Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	200		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Great British Desserts Sticky Toffee Pudding		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	ABBD101 (Supplier) / BIS604N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Artisan Biscuits Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 27% (MILK , Salt), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Chopped Date Paste (Dates, Rice Flour), Toffee Pieces 7% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter, MILK , Salt, Palm Oil, Salt, Maize Starch, Natural Flavouring), Rice Flour, Full Cream MILK Powder, Natural Flavourings, Vanilla Extract, Sea Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate).			
CAUTION: Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2103		
Energy (kcal)	503		
Fat (g)	24		
Fat of which saturates (g)	15		
Carbohydrates (g)	67		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	27		
Protein (g)	5.3		
Salt (g)	1.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y*	Gluten-Free cereals also present in manufacturing environment.
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Not suitable for Nut allergy suffers.

Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg in Manufacturing Environment.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	Metal Detection (Expected Standard: Test packs rejected , Frequency: Start of batch, hourly, End of Batch).		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Coconut Cluster Milk Chocolate		
Description of Product	Coconut cluster covered with milk chocolate.		
Product Code	4503833 (Supplier) / CONF607V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Joypots		
Country of Origin	The Netherlands		
Ingredients			
75% Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey MILK Powder, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOY LECITHIN [E322], Natural Vanilla Aroma), 25.0% Desiccated Coconut (25.0% Cocos).			
Deviations: Damaged products, fractions, grains ≤15%			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2304		
Energy (kcal)	555		
Fat (g)	36		
Fat of which saturates (g)	25		
Carbohydrates (g)	47		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	46		
Protein (g)	5.5		
Salt (g)	0.18		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Storage room should be fitted for food. Temperature between 15°C and 18°C with as few as possible fluctuations. Relative humidity of the air max 60%. Storage room must be free of odours, insects and vermin. There should not be any sunlight (direct or indirect). The shelf life of the product is 6 months unless otherwise specified. The shelf life will be diminished if storage conditions are not kept.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Chocolate Fudge Cake Popcorn		
Description of Product	Popcorn with Dark Chocolate Caramel, Biscuit & Cream Cheese		
Product Code	5180SNACK30 (Supplier) / POP603B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Joe & Seph’s		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK) , Biscuits (60%), (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour (13%), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Cream Cheese Powder (6%) (MILK) , Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (4.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural vanilla Flavouring), Whipping Cream (MILK) (4.6%), Evaporated MILK (Whole MILK Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates) Vitamin D). Minimum 9% MILK Fat, 22% MILK Solids not Fat), Cocoa Powder, Vanilla Powder, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1912		
Energy (kcal)	457		
Fat (g)	25.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	56.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	33.8		
Protein (g)	5.17		
Salt (g)	1.18		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Present On-Site
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Eggs Present On-Site
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume within 5 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Strawbellini Fudge		
Description of Product	Strawberry Bellini Flavoured Crumbly Fudge with White Chocolate		
Product Code	3-SB-STB (Supplier) / FUDG006E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Buttermilk Confections		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (2.6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Prosecco (1.8%), Sea Salt, Champagne Flavouring, Strawberry Powder (0.1%), Strawberry Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1629		
Energy (kcal)	387		
Fat (g)	11.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	7.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	69.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	65.8		
Protein (g)	1.4		
Salt (g)	0.3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	Products containing gluten handled on site.
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	Products containing soya handled on site.
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Peanuts handled on site.
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Tree nuts handled on site.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	

Milk and products thereof	C	Y	Products containing milk powder and milk
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Dried meringue handled on site
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Dried fruit handled on site.
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Products containing milk powder and milk.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	10 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Prosecco Gummies		
Description of Product	Prosecco flavour gummies.		
Product Code	5060736012598 (Supplier) / SWEE618D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ask Mummy & Daddy		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring (Prosecco), Colours (Juice Concentrate, Black Carrot), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1304	
Energy (kcal)		307	
Fat (g)		0.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		50	
Protein (g)		6.3	
Salt (g)		0.04	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Pork Gelatine May Contain Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	MB Bars – RFA Milk Perfectly Creamy 150g		
Description of Product	Milk Chocolate		
Product Code	MB984 (Supplier) / CHOC602J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Monty Bojangles Co.		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract.			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 34% Minimum. Milk Solids 21% Minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2328		
Energy (kcal)	558		
Fat (g)	35		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21		
Carbohydrates (g)	51		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	50		
Protein (g)	8.5		
Salt (g)	0.25		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	540 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A